

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00	Counties: YORK	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: June 11, 2025	District(s): SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 7	Project(s): 2428100	Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	1,515.000	1,515.000	13.00000	19,695.00	13.00000	19,695.00	30.00000	45,450.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY									
0020	203.20	1,572.000	1,572.000	17.00000	26,724.00	39.00000	61,308.00	70.00000	110,040.00
COMMON EXCAVATION CY CY									
0030	203.25	295.000	295.000	85.00000	25,075.00	100.00000	29,500.00	90.00000	26,550.00
GRANULAR BORROW CY CY									
0040	203.33	75.000	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	179.00000	13,425.00	90.00000	6,750.00
SPECIAL FILL CY CY									
0050	206.061	160.000	160.000	27.00000	4,320.00	60.00000	9,600.00	70.00000	11,200.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE CY CY									
0060	304.10	1,415.000	1,415.000	42.00000	59,430.00	51.00000	72,165.00	90.00000	127,350.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL CY CY									
0070	403.2081	310.000	310.000	156.00000	48,360.00	156.00000	48,360.00	300.00000	93,000.00
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT T T									
0080	403.213	275.000	275.000	155.00000	42,625.00	149.00000	40,975.00	300.00000	82,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE T T									
0090	409.15	155.000	155.000	25.00000	3,875.00	25.00000	3,875.00	15.00000	2,325.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED G G									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00 **Counties:** YORK
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2428100
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	508.13	(185)	(185)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	7,650.00000	7,650.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SY SY									
0110	511.07	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	9,176.00000	9,176.00	617,000.00000	617,000.00
COFFERDAM: - DOWNSTREAM LS LS									
0120	511.07	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	81,493.00000	81,493.00	617,000.00000	617,000.00
COFFERDAM: - UPSTREAM LS LS									
0130	534.71	(155)	(155)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	307,711.00000	307,711.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CY CY									
0140	606.1301	460.000	460.000	38.00000	17,480.00	38.60000	17,756.00	40.00000	18,400.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED LF LF									
0150	606.1305	1.000	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL EA EA									
0160	606.1306	1.000	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,530.00000	4,530.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE TANGENT TERMINAL EA EA									
0170	606.353	4.000	4.000	80.00000	320.00	84.00000	336.00	150.00000	600.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER EA EA									
0180	610.08	65.000	65.000	110.00000	7,150.00	250.00000	16,250.00	120.00000	7,800.00
PLAIN RIPRAP CY CY									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00 **Counties:** YORK
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2428100
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0190	610.210	30.000	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00	140.00000	4,200.00
STREAM CHANNEL ROCK		CY	CY						
0200	619.14	185.000	185.000	81.00000	14,985.00	75.00000	13,875.00	35.00000	6,475.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0210	620.58	85.000	85.000	10.00000	850.00	10.00000	850.00	25.00000	2,125.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0220	627.733	2,300.000	2,300.000	1.00000	2,300.00	0.60000	1,380.00	2.00000	4,600.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0230	629.05	15.000	15.000	61.00000	915.00	72.00000	1,080.00	100.00000	1,500.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0240	631.12	10.000	10.000	182.00000	1,820.00	301.00000	3,010.00	200.00000	2,000.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0250	631.172	20.000	20.000	119.00000	2,380.00	134.00000	2,680.00	200.00000	4,000.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0260	631.18	5.000	5.000	75.00000	375.00	75.00000	375.00	100.00000	500.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0270	631.20	5.000	5.000	124.00000	620.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0280	631.22	5.000	5.000	119.00000	595.00	150.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,000.00

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00 **Counties:** YORK
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2428100
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0290	639.19	1.000	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B									
0300	652.311	5.000	5.000	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
TYPE II BARRICADE									
0310	652.312	8.000	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	280.00000	2,240.00	200.00000	1,600.00
TYPE III BARRICADE									
0320	652.33	50.000	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	60.00000	3,000.00	90.00000	4,500.00
DRUM									
0330	652.34	75.000	75.000	20.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,875.00	30.00000	2,250.00
CONE									
0340	652.35	475.000	475.000	21.00000	9,975.00	15.00000	7,125.00	60.00000	28,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
0350	652.36	50.000	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	563.00000	28,150.00	700.00000	35,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0360	652.38	750.000	750.000	39.00000	29,250.00	45.00000	33,750.00	1.00000	750.00
FLAGGER									
0370	652.41	2.000	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,254.00000	8,508.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00 **Counties:** YORK
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2428100
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0380	652.61	(1)	(1)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	107,960.00000	107,960.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
STAGED CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0390	656.75	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,865.00000	11,865.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0400	659.10	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	306,583.00000	306,583.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$1,094,719.00		\$1,308,611.00		\$3,192,465.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$1,094,719.00		\$1,308,611.00		\$3,192,465.00

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

6/11/2025

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: 024281.00	Counties: YORK	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: June 11, 2025	District(s): SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order: 7	Project(s): 2428100	Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/18/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2 WATER DISTRICT - WATERLINE RELOCATION				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0410	801.03	2.000	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
TEST PITS EA EA									
0420	822.363	290.000	290.000	330.00000	95,700.00	202.00000	58,580.00	100.00000	29,000.00
12 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE -WATER DISTRICT SUPPLIED LF LF									
Section Totals:					\$99,700.00		\$62,080.00		\$34,000.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$99,700.00		\$62,080.00		\$34,000.00
Contract Item Totals					\$1,194,419.00		\$1,370,691.00		\$3,226,465.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,194,419.00		\$1,370,691.00		3,226,465.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

6/11/2025

Page 1 of 1

Contract Description: WATERBORO RT 202 LARGE CULVERT **Project(s):** 2428100

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$1,194,419.00	100.00%
2	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,370,691.00	114.76%
3	004202 NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	\$3,226,465.00	270.13%